

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant-Appellee,

Supreme Court Case Nos.
SC03-1194 and SC03-1333

v.

MARJORIE HOLLMAN SHOUREAS,

Respondent-Appellant.

_____ /

The Florida Bar File Nos.
2003-50,917(17J);
2003-50,993(17J); and
2003-51,418(17J)(OSC)

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

KEVIN P. TYNAN, #710822
RICHARDSON & TYNAN, P.L.C.
Attorneys for Respondent
8142 North University Drive
Tamarac, FL 33321
954-721-7300

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE(S)

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 6

ARGUMENT 8

 I. THE REFEREE’S FINDING OF NO WILFUL VIOLATION OF
 A SUSPENSION ORDER AND HIS RECOMMENDATION OF A
 THREE YEAR SUSPENSION FOR NEGLIGENCE OF TWO CLIENTS’
 MATTERS SHOULD BE UPHELD
 . .8

 A. Supreme Court Case No. SC03-1333
 .8

 B. Supreme Court Case No. SC03-1194
 .14

CONCLUSION 18

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 20

CERTIFICATION AS TO FONT SIZE AND STYLE 20

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
1) The Florida Bar v. Bartlett, 509 So.2d 287 (Fla. 1987)	16, 17
2) The Florida Bar v. Canto, 668 So.2d 583 (Fla. 1996)	8
3) The Florida Bar v. Forester 818 So.2d 477 (Fla. 2002)	18
4) The Florida Bar v. Porter, 684 So.2d 810 (Fla. 1996)	8
5) The Florida Bar v. Murrell, 74 So.2d 221 (Fla. 1954)	16
6) The Florida Bar v. Shoureas, 29 Fla. L. Weekly S429 (Fla. 2004)	3, 15, 18

FLORIDA STANDARDS FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS

9.32	17
